El Paso, TX



Legislation Details

File #: 22-450 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Other Business Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/18/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/26/2022 Final action:

Title: Discussion and action that the City Manager be authorized to sign a Professional Services Agreement

for the project known as "Feasibility Study for the Multi-Purpose Performing Arts and Entertainment Center" to M. Arthur Gensler & Associates, Inc., a California, USA Foreign For-Profit Corporation. The Agreement will be for an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One and 00/100 Dollars (\$798,661.00). In addition, the City Manager is authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents

necessary for execution of each On-Call Agreement.

Sponsors: Capital Improvement Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M. ARTHUR GENSLER & ASSOC PROF SRVC AGMT, 2. ITEM 41 MPC Feasibility Study

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2022	1	City Council		